Question 1. Do you have contact information on the incumbent that is releasable?

Reply 1.  Any information on the incumbent would have to be requested thru a Freedom of  Information Act request.  The current incumbent is  Northrop Grumman.

Question 2. It states in the Statement ob Objective document that resumes are desired with the proposal.  Are the resumes requested for specific personnel to be assigned to the project or for current personnel within our organization that have the required experience and that could be assigned to this effort?  

Reply 2.  Resumes are for personnel that your company would use to fill the requested positions.

Question 3. Are there any security clearances required for any of these positions? If so, which ones?  

Reply 3.  Reference para 4.17 of the Statement of Objectives.

Question 4. Is there a list of interested parties and is that list available?

Reply 4.  There is no available list of interested parties.

